

PRODUCT	GFT PRODUCT CODE	CASE SIZE	NET WEIGHT	CONSUMER BARCODE	CADDIE UPC	TRADED UNIT CODE	INTRASTAT CODE	Vat status
				EAN13		ITF14		
				Consumer		Outer case		
Rico's								
Cheddar Cheese Disp. Pouch	RC1	4	4kg	79426567008		10079426567012	2103909090	

PACKAGING INFORMATION	Case Measurements (mm)						SRP Measurements						
	Case Size	Weight (gm)	Net Weight (gm)	Height (mm)	Width (mm)	Depth (mm)	Weight (gm)	Height (mm)	Width (mm)	Depth (mm)			
Rico's													
Cheddar Cheese Disp Pouch	4 x 4kg	16600	16000	290	280	250							
Individual measurements (mm)				Pallet Information			Primary Packaging (Individual wrappers, bags, foil, bottles) Grams						
Weight (gm)	Height (mm)	Width (mm)	Depth (mm)	Total Cases	Layers	Cases per layer	Paper/Board (G)	Glass (G)	Aluminium (G)	Steel (G)	Plastic (G)	Wood (G)	Other Material (G)
4100	40	340	340	64	4	16							Plastic Bag
Secondary Packaging (eg outer case) Grams							Transit Packaging (e.g						
Paper/Board (G)	Glass (G)	Aluminium (G)	Steel (G)	Plastic (G)	Wood (G)	Other Material (G)	Paper / Board (G)	Plastic (G)					
Paper/Board								200					

NUTRITIONALS	Ingredient State (Ambient /Frozen/C hilled)	Energy (kj) per 100g	Energy Kcals per 100g	Fat (g) per 100g	Saturated Fat (g) per 100g	Carbohydrate (g) per 100g	Carbohydrate of which Sugars, g per 100 g/ml	Total Sugars (g) per 100g	Protein (g) per 100g	Fibre (g) per 100g	Salt (g) per 100g
Rico's											
Cheddar Cheese Disp Pouch	Ambient	360	87	6.1	1.3	7.9	1.3		0.0	0.0	2.3

INGREDIENTS	Ingredients	Factory catch all
Rico's		
Rico's Cheese Sauce	Water, Whey (Milk), Thickener (E1442), Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil), 1.5% cheese Flavouring (Milk), Salt, Stabilizer - (E339), Acidity regulator (E270), (E260), Flavour Enhancer - (E621), Emulsifiers - (E472e), (E471), Flavouring (Milk), Colours - (E171), (E102*), (E160b(l)), (E110*), (E150d).	

ALLERGENS	Prepared in a Nut Free Environment	Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers?	Suitable for Coeliacs?	Contains Gluten (and products thereof)	Contains Peanuts (and products thereof)	Contains Sesame Seeds (and products thereof)	Contains Soya (and products thereof)	Contains Tree Nuts (and products thereof)	Contains Celery /Celeriac (and products thereof)	Contains Eggs (and products thereof)	Contains Milk (and products thereof)
------------------	------------------------------------	-------------------------------------	------------------------	--	---	--	--------------------------------------	---	--	--------------------------------------	--------------------------------------

Rico's											
Rico's Cheese Pouch	Y	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y

	Contains Lupin (and products thereof)	Contains Crustacea (and products thereof)	Contains Fish (and products thereof)	Contains Molluscs (and products thereof)	Contains added Sulphur dioxide and/or sulphites at a level >10mg/kg or Less
Contains Mustard (and products thereof)					
N	N	N	N	N	Y (Caramel Color)

LIFESTYLE	MSG Free	GM Free	Fairtrade	Organic	Kosher	Halal	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Gluten Free	Palm Oil	Suitable for Coeliacs
------------------	----------	---------	-----------	---------	--------	-------	--------------------------	---------------------	-------------	----------	-----------------------

Rico's											
Rico's Cheese Pouch	N	N	N/A	N	N	Y	Y	N	Y		Y

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	UK	EU	USA	Other
--------------------------	----	----	-----	-------

Rico's				
Rico's Cheese Pouch			Y	